Notice: Product photo deviates from delivery condition
� RE 10094/2023-03-16, Bosch Rexroth AG
External gear pump SILENCE PLUS
AZPJ
RE 10094/2023-03-16
Replaces: 2020-05-18
Contents
Product description	 2

� RE 10094/2023-03-16, Bosch Rexroth AG
5� External gear pump SILENCE PLUS | AZPJ
� Type code
Type code
Type code single pump
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
AZ P J – 2 2 – –
Product
01 External gear unit AZ
Function
02 Pump P
Model
03 SILENCE PLUS, platform F (12 ... 28 cm³/rev) J
Series
04 Bearing diameter 20 mm 2
Version
05 Zinc plated, high precision cover fixation1) 2
Nominal size (NG)
06 Geometric displacement Vg [cm3/rev], see “Technical data” 012 014 016 019 022 025 028
Direction of rotation
07 Viewed on drive shaft clockwise R
counter-clockwise L
Drive shaft Typical front cover
08 Tapered keyed shaft 1 : 5 B, P, N C
1 : 5 A, G S
1 : 8 O H
Tang drive M, T N
Splined shaft SAE J744 16-4 9T R, C R
SAE J744 19-4 11T, length 38 mm R, C P
B17 × 14 acc. to DIN 5482 B, P, N F
Parallel keyed shaft SAE J744 16-1, length 32 mm R Q
SAE J744 19-1, length 32 mm R K
dia. 18 mm B A
Front cover
09 Rectangular flange spigot dia. 80 mm B
spigot dia. 36.47 mm (M8) O
2-bolt flange SAE J744 82-2 (A) spigot dia. 82.55 mm R
SAE J744 101-2 (B) spigot dia. 101.6 mm C
2-bolt mounting spigot dia. 52 mm, with O-ring M
spigot dia. 50 mm (option 1) N
spigot dia. 50 mm (option 2) P
4-bolt mounting spigot dia. 52 mm, with O-ring T
Outrigger bearing spigot dia. 80 mm (type 1) A
spigot dia. 80 mm (type 2) G
1)	 Corrosion-protected version, details see “Technical data”
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 10094/2023-03-16
6 AZPJ | External gear pump SILENCE PLUS
Type code
Port connection 012 014 016 019 022 025 028
10 Pipe thread acc. to ISO 228-1 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 01
UN-thread acc. to ISO 11926-1 / ASME B 1.1, O-ring ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 12
Square flange (German version) ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 20
Square flange (Italian version) ● ● ● – – – – 30
Sealing material
11 NBR (nitrile rubber) M
FKM (fluorocarbon rubber) P
NBR (nitrile rubber), shaft seal in FKM (fluorocarbon rubber) K
Rear cover
12 Standard (cast iron) B
Pressure relief valve with external residual flow T
Flow control valve with external residual flow E
Flow control valve and
pressure relief valve
with external residual flow only V
Valve settings
13 Flow in l/min, 2-digit, e.g. 9 l/min XXX09
Cracking pressure in bar, 3-digit, e.g. 180 bar 180XX
Cracking pressure in bar, 3-digit, e.g. 180 bar & flow in l/min, 2-digit, e.g. 9 l/min 18009
Non standard version
14 Special version1) (characteristics not covered by type code) SXXXX
● = Available	 – = Not available
Notice
	▶ Not all of the variants according to the type code are
possible.
	▶ Please select the desired pump with the help of the
selection table (preferred types) or after consultation
with Bosch Rexroth.
	▶ Special options are available on request.
1)	 For more information about special version, please contact us.
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
AZ P J – 2 2 – –
� RE 10094/2023-03-16, Bosch Rexroth AG
7� External gear pump SILENCE PLUS | AZPJ
� Type code
Type code multiple pump
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
AZ P – – –
Product
01 External gear unit AZ
Function
02 Pump P
Model1)
03 Standard Performance 4.0 … 25 cm3/rev Data sheet 10090 W
High Performance 1.0 … 7.1 cm3/rev Data sheet 10088 B
4.0 … 28 cm3/rev Data sheet 10089 F
SILENCE 4.0 … 28 cm3/rev Data sheet 10095 S
SILENCE PLUS 12.0 … 28 cm3/rev Data sheet 10094 J
Series (according to data sheet of pump stage 1)
04 Bearing diameter 20 mm 2
Version (according to data sheet of pump stage 1)
05 Phosphated, pinned 1
Corrosion-protected, pinned 2
Nominal size (NG)2)
06 In accordance with data sheet for the individual series
Direction of rotation
07 Viewed on drive shaft clockwise R
counter-clockwise L
Drive shaft (according to pump stage1)
08 In accordance with data sheet of pump stage 1
Front cover (according to pump stage1)
09 In accordance with data sheet of pump stage 1
Port connection (per pump stage)3)
10 In accordance with data sheet for the individual series
Sealing material
11 NBR (nitrile rubber) M
FKM (fluorocarbon rubber) P
NBR (nitrile rubber), shaft seal in FKM (fluorocarbon rubber) K
Rear cover (according to last pump stage)